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2014 Grange Insurance All-Star Classic

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 High School	 College Choice
45	 Connor Andras	 ILB	 6-2	 220	 Crown Point	 Butler
3	 Bracken Barga	 CB	 6-1	 185	 Monroe Central	 Trine
29	 Timmric Barrett	 WR	 5-11	 165	 Muncie Central	 Undecided
71	 Kyle Bishop	 C	 6-3	 265	 Valparaiso	 Saint Francis
37	 Seth Blunck	 OLB	 6-2	 200	 Tri-Central	 Purdue
89	 Nick Bokun	 TE	 6-4	 245	 Hobart	 Penn
63	 Brett Boswell	 OL	 6-1	 250	 Western	 Trine
43	 Teegan Brumbaugh	 OLB	 6-1	 195	 Churubusco	 Purdue
25	 Chandler Carroll	 RB	 5-8	 172	 Yorktown	 Chicago
75	 Lazarus Conley	 OL	 6-1	 260	 West Central	 Trine
5	 Nick Cook	 CB	 5-8	 168	 Fort Wayne North	 Findlay
99	 Raqib Cox	 DE	 6-4	 240	 Merrillville	 DuPage
83	 Nate Deno	 WR	 6-1	 175	 McCutcheon	 Indianapolis
47	 Gabe Furnivall	 OLB	 6-1	 180	 Warsaw	 Saint Joseph’s
81	 Denton Gillis	 WR	 6-3	 190	 South Bend St. Joseph’s	 Indiana
85	 Adam Glanders	 WR	 6-2	 185	 Concord	 Olivet Nazarene
79	 Logan Glaze	 OL	 6-6	 270	 Leo	 Purdue
49	 Aaron Hancock	 ILB	 5-10	 205	 Penn	 Indiana
91	 Tyler Hands	 DE	 6-2	 255	 Fort Wayne Carroll	 Indianapolis
27	 Michael Hartman	 FB	 6-1	 200	 Plymouth	 U.S. Marines
67	 Eric Hemmelgarn	 DT	 6-3	 268	 Jay County	 Saint Francis
69	 Connor Holcomb	 OL	 6-3	 255	 East Noble	 Saint Francis
7	 Austin Hooker	 QB	 6-2	 220	 Tipton	 Indiana
17	 Riley Johnson	 PK	 5-7	 160	 Oak Hill	 Eastern Illinois
33	 Tyler Katschke	 OLB	 5-10	 200	 Winamac	 Manchester
93	 Mike McQueen	 DT	 6-2	 225	 Concord	 Trine
23	 Sammy Mireles	 RB	 5-9	 170	 Elwood	 Undecided
31	 Daigien Morgan	 FS	 6-0	 200	 South Bend Riley	 Grand Valley State
57	 Nathan Niese	 OL	 6-0	 220	 Bishop Dwenger	 DePauw
97	 Donavin O’Day	 DE	 6-6	 225	 Fort Wayne Snider	 Illinois State
35	 Mitch Oskam	 CB	 6-0	 175	 Lake Central	 Manchester
41	 Tony Perigini	 ILB 	 6-1	 230	 Concordia Lutheran	 John Carroll
95	 Tyler Petkovich	 DE	 6-6	 225	 Andrean	 Illinois State
13	 Ty Preston	 QB	 6-0	 170	 Lafayette Central Catholic	 Wabash
21	 Isaac Rudd	 CB	 6-3	 195	 Frankfort	 IUPUI
59	 Hunter Schuman	 OL	 6-2	 295	 John Glenn	 Iowa Central
39	 Patrick Shaw	 ILB	 6-1	 210	 East Chicago	 Marian
9	 Jacob Singer	 S	 5-9	 160	 Eastbrook	 IUPUI
55	 Cody Spurgeon	 C	 5-11	 230	 Jimtown	 Saint Joseph’s
61	 Darius Stanley	 DT	 6-1	 245	 Tri-Central	 Taylor
53	 Brandon Stone	 DT	 6-3	 252	 New Haven	 Saint Joseph’s
87	 Chad Swain	 TE	 6-5	 235	 New Prairie	 UW-Whitewater
73	 Gage Ulery	 OL	 6-3	 230	 Lafayette Central Catholic	 Wabash
19	 K.J. Walton	 P	 6-3	 185	 Maconaquah	 Air Force
65	 Kyle Wilkinson	 OL	 6-2	 230	 Munster	 Purdue
15	 Maurice Woodard	 WR	 6-0	 187	 West Lafayette	 Marian

Managers:  		 Colin Barlow (Muncie Central), Kyra Barrett (South Newton), Brianna Krafft (Hobart), 
			  Will Sanchez (Mishawaka), Samantha Yaros (Valparaiso) 

Coaching Staff
Head Coach:  	 Tim Dawson (Concord)
Assistant Coaches:	 Stacy Adams (East Chicago Central)
		  George Gilbert (Tri-Central)
		  Tony Hoover (Tipton)
		  Cory Kitchen (Bishop Dwenger)
		  Joe O’Connell (Merrillville)
		  Darren Rodriguez (West Central)
		  Jim Rowland (New Haven)
			  Sam Vaughan (Concord)
			  Ted White (North Judson)

Numerical Roster
3	 Bracken Barga
5	 Nick Cook
7	 Austin Hooker
9	 Jacob Singer
13	 Ty Preston
15	 Maurice Woodard
17	 Riley Johnson
19	 K.J. Walton
21	 Isaac Rudd
23	 Sammy Mireles
25	 Chandler Carroll
27	 Michael Hartman
29	 Timmric Barrett
31	 Daigien Morgan
33	 Tyler Katschke
35	 Mitch Oskam
37	 Seth Blunck
39	 Patrick Shaw
41	 Tony Perigini
43	 Teegan Brumbaugh
45	 Connor Andras
47	 Gabe Furnivall
49	 Aaron Hancock
53	 Brandon Stone
55	 Cody Spurgeon
57	 Nathan Niese
59	 Hunter Schuman
61	 Darius Stanley
63	 Brett Boswell
65	 Kyle Wilkinson
67	 Eric Hemmelgarn
69	 Connor Holcomb
71	 Kyle Bishop
73	 Gage Ulery
75	 Lazarus Conley
79	 Logan Glaze
81	 Denton Gillis
83	 Nate Deno
85	 Adam Glanders
87	 Chad Swain
89	 Nick Bokun
91	 Tyler Hands
93	 Mike McQueen
95	 Tyler Petkovich
97	 Donavin O’Day
99	 Raqib Cox

** NORTH ROSTER **
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2014 Grange Insurance All-Star Classic

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 High School	 College Choice
20	 Tony Allen	 CB	 5-8	 160	 Ben Davis	 Saint Francis
92	 Tristan Blanton	 DT	 6-1	 265	 Mount Vernon	 Marian
82	 Ricky Brookins	 WR	 5-9	 185	 Terre Haute North	 Indiana
58	 Zane Burtron	 OL	 6-3	 270	 Westfield	 Olivet Nazarene
64	 Zack Campbell	 OL	 6-0	 275	 Southport	 Wabash
60	 Lareland Cooper	 DE	 6-4	 220	 Northeastern	 St. Joseph’s
52	 Kelsey Coslett	 ILB	 5-10	 205	 Evansville Memorial	 Georgetown
94	 Dillon Dallas	 DT	 6-0	 247	 Center Grove	 Indianapolis
56	 Stu Dillon	 OLB	 6-1	 205	 Brebeuf	 Georgetown
98	 Brandon Dowers	 PK	 6-0	 190	 Brownsburg	 Marian
14	 Nick Ferrer	 QB	 6-4	 218	 Westfield	 Saint Francis
22	 Tashon Finley	 FS	 6-2	 210	 Lawrence North	 Marian
62	 Wade Fisher	 OL	 6-3	 275	 Gibson Southern	 Purdue
30	 Dallas Forler	 CB	 5-8	 170	 Martinsville	 Indianapolis
80	 Zach Gegner	 TE	 6-2	 225	 Warren Central	 Saint Francis
40	 Spencer Gilbert	 OLB	 6-0	 205	 Eastern Hancock	 Ball State
84	 Alex Hall	 WR	 6-1	 170	 Tecumseh	 Undecided
70	 Bobby Jensen	 OL	 6-5	 245	 Plainfield	 Butler
96	 James Jones	 DT	 5-9	 225	 Lawrence Central	 Millikin
88	 Jaquan Keys	 WR	 5-11	 200	 Perry Meridian	 Indiana State
34	 Alex Kimack	 FB	 6-2	 233	 Bishop Chatard	 Indianapolis
86	 Cress Kimbrough	 WR	 6-0	 165	 Avon	 Undecided
90	 Jake Kinnaman	 TE	 6-5	 240	 Sullivan	 Franklin
74	 Evan Kuhn	 OL	 6-3	 255	 Columbus East	 Saint Francis
10	 Austin Leclere	 P	 5-10	 170	 Perry Central	 Manchester
28	 Blake Luker	 CB	 5-11	 190	 New Palestine	 Indianapolis
44	 Nick Maines	 OLB	 6-0	 210	 Zionsville	 Marian
50	 Jordan May	 DE	 6-3	 240	 Hamilton Southeastern	 Saint Francis
46	 Aidan Michel	 ILB	 6-0	 203	 Southridge	 Indianapolis
66	 Jacob Mize	 C	 6-4	 275	 Greenfield Central	 Walsh
54	 Logan Nicholson	 DL	 6-3	 270	 Evansville Mater Dei	 Western Kentucky
48	 Tuwan Payton	 RB	 5-9	 180	 New Albany	 Indianapolis
32	 Christian Perry	 RB	 6-1	 205	 Southport	 DuPage
2	 Jake Purichia	 QB	 6-0	 208	 Cardinal Ritter	 Indianapolis
24	 Taylor Sanders	 WR	 5-11	 195	 Pike	 Iowa Central
68	 Cal Scifres	 OL	 6-4	 285	 Roncalli	 Indianapolis	
78	 Dakota Sneed 	 OL	 6-3	 265	 Edinburgh	 Butler
72	 Z Stephenson	 C	 6-3	 298	 Bloomington North	 Eastern Kentucky
38	 Wyatt Stoelting	 ILB	 6-1	 215	 Terre Haute North	 Marian
16	 Jordan Summers	 FS	 6-3	 195	 Evansville Reitz	 Western Kentucky
36	 Jake Thieneman	 OLB	 6-0	 190	 Guerin Catholic	 Purdue
26    	Blair Vanlandingham	 OLB	 6-0	 180	 Richmond	 Indianapolis
42	 Albert Williams	 DE	 6-2	 244	 Ben Davis	 Grand Valley State
8	 Robert Williams	 CB	 5-11	 165	 Pike	 Indianapolis
76	 Alex Woods	 OL	 6-2	 265	 Center Grove	 Saint Francis
18	 Tanner Wroblewski	 WR	 6-6	 195	 Paoli	 Franklin

Managers:  Hannah Balsmeyer (Paoli), Riley Balsmeyer (Paoli), 
		 Shayna Grady (Cardinal Ritter), Hope Massingale (Brownsburg)

Coaching Staff
Head Coach:  	 Jake Gilbert (Westfield)
Assistant Coaches:	 Travis Nolting (North Central)
		  Justin Byers (Martinsville)
		  Bill Peebles (Southport)
		  Kyle Padgett (Scecina)
	 	 Ben Carnes (Westfield)
		  Scott Buening (Southridge)
		  Steve Winkler (Southridge)
		  Brian Balsmeyer (Paoli)
		  David Miller (Columbus East)

Numerical Roster
2	 Jake Purichia
8	 Robert Williams
10	 Austin Leclere
14	 Nick Ferrer
16	 Jordan Summers
18	 Tanner Wroblewski
20	 Tony Allen
22	 Tashon Finley
24	 Taylor Sanders
26    	Blair Vanlandingham
28	 Blake Luker
30	 Dallas Forler
32	 Christian Perry
34	 Alex Kimack
36	 Jake Thieneman
38	 Wyatt Stoelting
40	 Spencer Gilbert
42	 Albert Williams
44	 Nick Maines
46	 Aidan Michel
48	 Tuwan Payton
50	 Jordan May
52	 Kelsey Coslett
54	 Logan Nicholson
56	 Stu Dillon
58	 Zane Burtron
60	 Lareland Cooper
62	 Wade Fisher
64	 Zack Campbell
66	 Jacob Mize
68	 Cal Scifres
70	 Bobby Jensen
72	 Z Stephenson
74	 Evan Kuhn
76	 Alex Woods
78	 Dakota Sneed
80	 Zach Gegner
82	 Ricky Brookins
84	 Alex Hall
86	 Cress Kimbrough
88	 Jaquan Keys
90	 Jake Kinnaman
92	 Tristan Blanton
94	 Dillon Dallas
96	 James Jones
98	 Brandon Dowers

** SOUTH ROSTER **


